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SUPPLEMENT NO. 1 

TEMPORARY RATES 
 
 
 

A temporary rate delivery charge of $0.0683 per therm shall be billed by the 
Company to all customers taking service under Rate Schedules (R-5, R-6 and R-10) 
of this tariff. 
 
 A temporary rate delivery charge of $0.0225 per therm shall be billed by the 
Company to all customers taking service under Rate Schedules (G-40, G-41, G-42, 
G-50, G-51 and G-52) of this tariff. 
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Summer Season Total  Total Billed Rates
May 2021 - October 2021 Tariff Delivery Rates Tariff Rates, LDAC

Rates (Includes LDAC) Plus Cost of Gas
Residential Heating Tariff Rate R 5:

Monthly Customer Charge $22.20 $22.20 $22.20
   All Usage $0.6782 $0.7881 $1.3279
LDAC $0.1099
Gas Cost Adjustment:

   Cost of Gas $0.5398

Residential Heating Tariff Rate R 10:
Low Income Monthly Customer Charge $22.20 $22.20 $22.20

   All Usage $0.6782 $0.7881 $1.3279
LDAC $0.1099
Gas Cost Adjustment:
   Cost of Gas $0.5398

No Discount* Monthly Customer Charge $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
No Discount*    All Usage $0.0000 $0.0000 $0.0000
No Discount LDAC $0.0000

Gas Cost Adjustment:
No Discount* Cost of Gas $0.0000

Residential Non‐Heating Tariff Rate R 6:
Monthly Customer Charge $22.20 $22.20 $22.20

   All Usage $0.7153 $0.8252 $1.3650

LDAC $0.1099
  Gas Cost Adjustment:

   Cost of Gas $0.5398
*: Discount applicable to winter months November through April only.
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Summer Season Total  Total Billed Rates
May 2021 - October 2021 Tariff Delivery Rates Tariff Rates, LDAC

Rates (Includes LDAC) Plus Cost of Gas
C&I Low Annual/High Winter Tariff Rate G 40:

32323.2 Monthly Customer Charge $75.09 $75.09 $75.09
   All Usage $0.2090 $0.2562 $0.8281
LDAC $0.0472
Gas Cost Adjustment:

   Cost of Gas $0.5719

C&I Low Annual/Low Winter Tariff Rate G 50:
32323.1 Monthly Customer Charge $75.09 $75.09 $75.09

   All Usage $0.2090 $0.2562 $0.7491
LDAC $0.0472
Gas Cost Adjustment:

   Cost of Gas $0.4929

C&I Medium Annual/High Winter Tariff Rate G 41:
32323.4 Monthly Customer Charge $222.64 $222.64 $222.64

   All Usage $0.2120 $0.2592 $0.8311
LDAC $0.0472

Gas Cost Adjustment:
   Cost of Gas $0.5719

C&I Medium Annual/Low Winter Tariff Rate G 51:
32323.3 Monthly Customer Charge $222.64 $222.64 $222.64

First 1,000 Therms  $0.1562 $0.2034 $0.6963
Excess 1,000 Therms  $0.1312 $0.1784 $0.6713

LDAC $0.0472
Gas Cost Adjustment:
   Cost of Gas $0.4929

C&I High Annual/High Winter Tariff Rate G 42:
32323.6 Monthly Customer Charge $1,335.81 $1,335.81 $1,335.81

   All Usage $0.1431 $0.1903 $0.7622
LDAC $0.0472
Gas Cost Adjustment:

   Cost of Gas $0.5719

C&I High Annual/Low Winter Tariff Rate G 52:
32323.5 Monthly Customer Charge $1,335.81 $1,335.81 $1,335.81

   All Usage $0.1017 $0.1489 $0.6418

LDAC $0.0472
Gas Cost Adjustment:

   Cost of Gas $0.4929
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